
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT WITH MEGABYTE SYSTEMS INC.  
 

 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 23 day of July, 2019 by and between Megabyte Sytems Inc 
and the COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties 
entitled Agreement MPTS Property Tax System Maintenance executed on June 27, 2017 by Resolution 
No. 17-366. 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for access and 
maintenance to a development server for the term of the contract; and 
  
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 
 1. This amendment shall be effective as of July 1, 2019. 
 

2. That the Scope of Service, Exhibit 1 shall be amended by adding the following: 
Test Server:  
County will provision a Test Server that will function as the Test Applicatoin and SQL 
server with 8GB RAM, 300 GB data storage, and 4 cores. County will provide remote 
access to Contractor. 
Contractor shall perform the following tasks: 

 Installation of MPTS Test system and database.  All modules purchased by 
county and installed in Production will also be functional in Test. 

 Installation of MPTS weekly service packs or upgrades and SQL Server service 
packs on same schedule as Production system. 

 Up to four manual data refreshes per month from Production to Test as requested 
by County. Alternatively, County can request replication to be automated if 
desired. 

 Calamity related data refreshes are free of charge and do not count toward the 

monthly refreshes. 
 

3. That the Payment for Maintenance Services, Exhibit 2 shall be amended by adding the 
following:  

Term Description Amount 

Year One:  
7/1/2019-6/30/2020 

Test Server $750 per month 

Annual Adjustment of Fees: Fees shall be adjusted annually each Fiscal year beginning 
on July 1, 2020 to reflect the percentage increase in the Consumer Price Index for the 
Pacific Cities and U.S. Cities Average.  
 

4. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and 
effect except as amended herein. 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
             
  
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Honorable Richard Anderson  
 Chair of the Board of Supervisors 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
     Julie Patterson Hunter 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 


